OBJECTIVE DATA SHEET
OnChip                                ESD2210
Low Capacitance TVS Zener Diode Arrays
Features:
- Low I/O Capacitance of 7pF typical
- 2, 3, 4 and 5 transient volatge suppressors (TVS)
Zener diodes in a miniature package
- Compact SMT package saves board space and

Note 2:  ESD voltage applied between channel pins & ground, one pin at a time; all other channel pins open;
all GND pins grounded.
Ordering Information:
# of Channels Pins Package Ordering Part Number Part Marking
2 3 SC70-3 ESD2210-02SR 22S
2 3 SOT23-3 ESD2210-02TR 222T
3 4 SOT143 ESD2210-03TR 223T
4 5 SC70-5 ESD2210-04SR 24S
4 5 SOT23-5 ESD2210-04TR 224T
4 5 SOT553-5 ESD2210-045R 245
4 6 SOT563-6 ESD2210-F46R F46
5 6 SC70-6 ESD2210-05SR 25S
5 6 SOT23-6 ESD2210-05TR 225T
5 6 SOT563-6 ESD2210-056R 256
PART NUMBERING INFORMATION
Parts are shipped in Tape&Reel unless otherwise specified.